CCSSPP--MM  CCOOMMPPRREESSSSIIOONN  LLOOAADD  CCEELLLL
DDEESSCCRRIIPPTTIIOONN::
The CSP-M is a multi-column, low profile,
stainless steel compression load cell. The
unique four column design offers excellent
insensitivity to eccentric loads whilst
maintaining accuracy.
This product is, without doubt, one of the

Minimum Dead Load Output Return - DR
     --  --  2Emax/7500  --
Accuracy According to Type Designation
  CC  C2  C3  C3MI7.5  C4
Combined Error    %S  #" 0.0500  #" 0.0230  #" 0.0200  #" 0.0200  #" 0.0170
Non-Repeatability    %S  #" 0.0200  #" 0.0100  #" 0.0100  #" 0.0100  #" 0.0090
Minimum Dead Load Output Return1    %S  #" 0.0500  #" 0.0250  #" 0.0167  #" 0.0067  #" 0.0125
Creep Error (30 Minutes)1    %S  #" 0.0600  #" 0.0245  #" 0.0245  #" 0.0245  #" 0.0184
Creep Error (20-30 Minutes)1    %S  #" 0.0200  #" 0.0053  #" 0.0053  #" 0.0053  #" 0.0039
Temp. Effect on Min. Dead Load Output %Snom/5EC  #" 0.0250  #" 0.0070  #" 0.0056  #" 0.0056  #" 0.0056
Temp. Effect on Min. Dead Load Output - Type MR %Snom/5EC  --  --  #" 0.0040  #" 0.0040  #" 0.0040
Temp. Effect on Sensitivity    %S/5EC  #" 0.0250  #" 0.0060  #" 0.0050  #" 0.0050  #" 0.0035
Minimum Dead Load    %Emax 0
Maximum Safe Over Load
l d
   %Emax 150
Ultimate Over Load    %Emax 400
Maximum Safe Side Load    %Emax 10
Deflection at Emax    mm 0.36 max.
Excitation Voltage    V 5...20
Maximum Excitation Voltage    V 25
Rated Output (=S)    mV/V 2
Tolerance on Rated Output    mV/V " 0.02
Zero Balance    %S #"1.0
Input Resistance    Ω 450 " 4.5
Output Resistance    Ω 480 " 4.8
Insulation Resistance    MΩ $ 5000
Compensated Temperature Range    EC -10...+40
Operating Temperature Range    EC -40...+80
Storage Temperature Range    EC -40...+90
Element Material (DIN 1.4542 / EN 60.529)
 Stainless Steel 1.4542
Sealing (DIN 40.050)
 IP66 and IP68
SC-Version (Current Calibration)
 Standard
ATEX options for potentially explosive atmospheres
 II2G Eex ib T4/T6, II2D or II3D
1 Applies for the temperature range -10 to +40EC
2 Available only in CC quality
3 Maximum application range 0.8*Emax
"SC-Version" The "Rated Output" and the "Output
Resistance" are balanced in such a way, that the output
current is calibrated to within 0.05% of a reference value.
This allows an easy parallel connection of multiple  load
cells.
Accuracy classes C2, C3 and C4 are in agreement with the
OIML recommendation R-60. Accuracy class C1 is also
available. Correct mounting of  load cells is essential to
ensure optimum performance.
Further information is available on request.
REVERE TRANSDUCERS EUROPE B.V.
Ramshoorn 7
Postbus 6909, 4802 HX Breda
The Netherlands
Tel: (+31) 76-5480700
Fax: (+31) 76-5412854
E-mail:  info@revere.nl
REVERE TRANSDUCERS INC.
14192 Franklin Ave
Tustin, CA 92780-7016
U.S.A.